Aggregate emoluments disclosed above do not include any amounts for the value of options to acquire ordinary shares in the company
granted to or held by the directors. Details of share options held by directors who served during the year are as follows:

Name of director Scheme
Number at

1 May 2024
Granted

in year
Exercised

in year
Number at

30 April 2025

Exercise
price

(pence)

First
vesting

date

Ric Traynor Performance share plan 2024 — 450,000 — 450,000 5.0 31 July 2027

Mark Fry Performance share plan 2020 250,000 — — 250,000 5.0 31 July 2023

Performance share plan 2024 450,000 — — 450,000 5.0 31 July 2027

Nick Taylor Share option scheme 2017 142,472 — — 142,472 63.1 30 April 2020

Performance share plan 2024 450,000 — — 450,000 5.0 31 July 2027

The market price of the company’s shares at the end of the financial year was 92p and the range of market prices during the year was 84p to 109p.

Details of share options granted by the company at 30 April 2025 are given in note 22. None of the terms and conditions of the share
options were varied in the year.

Directors’ interests
The directors who held office at 30 April 2025 had the following interests in the shares of the group:

30 April 2025 30 April 2024

Name of director Description of shares number % number %

Ric Traynor Ordinary shares 27,178,980 17.02 27,178,980 17.09

Nick Taylor Ordinary shares 380,821 0.24 380,821 0.24

Mark Fry Ordinary shares 1,007,220 0.63 1,007,220 0.63

John May Ordinary shares 453,593 0.28 453,593 0.29

Mark Stupples Ordinary shares 30,727 0.02 30,727 0.02

Peter Wallqvist Ordinary shares 50,000 0.03 50,000 0.03

Mandy Donald Ordinary shares — — — —

No changes took place in the interests of directors between 30 April 2025 and 7 July 2025.

John May
Chair of the remuneration committee
7 July 2025

Strategic report Corporate governance Financial statements

Begbies Traynor Group plc Annual report and accounts 202538

Directors’ report

The directors present their annual report on the affairs of the
group, together with the financial statements and auditor’s report
for the year ended 30 April 2025. The chairman’s statement,
strategic report, directors’ remuneration report and corporate
governance statement form part of the directors’ report and are